

970 Klamath Lane Yuba City, CA 95993 Phone (530) 822-2900 Fax (530) 671-3422

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the California Education Code, that the Sutter County SELPA Superintendent's Council will hold a public hearing as follows:

DATE:	TUESDAY, MAY 26 th , 2020
TIME:	8:30 A.M.
LOCATION:	Sutter County Superintendent of Schools Office Boyd Hall 970 Klamath Ln. Yuba City, Ca. 95993

TOPIC OF HEARING:

Final review and adoption of the SELPA-wide Local Plan Part B Governance and Administration, Local Plan Part D Budget, Local Plan Part E Annual Service Plan, and Local Plan corresponding attachments for 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 and the SELPA-wide Annual Budget Plan for 2020-2021

Note: The California State Department of Education has recently informed all of the SELPAs in the state that they need to conduct a public hearing on their 2020-2021 Annual Budget and Service Plans. This public hearing enables the Sutter County SELPA to comply with that instruction.

Copies will be available for inspection 72 hours prior to the meeting at Sutter County Superintendent of Schools Office at 970 Klamath Lane, Yuba City, CA 95993 and online at: <u>SELPA Local Plan</u>.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT:

Sutter County SELPA Office (530) 822-2907